

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

___]

Dec. 12. 2017 3:11PM 850-617-6381

12/8/2017 9:43:26 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

.....



December 8, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

INCORPORATING SERVICES FL

SUBJECT: EAST HIALEAH MANOR LLC REF: W17000097265

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat.

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L17000245083.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: E17000320899 Letter Number: 517A00024815

. . . .

1

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FO		COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATIO: N FLORIDA	N TO TRANSACT BUSINESS		
COMPLIANCE WITH SEC	_	HE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGIS			
OMPANY TO TRANSACT BL	SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	LE LOLLOWING & SQUALLIED TO REOD.			
East Hialcah Manor LL	.C				
		Limited Liability Company," "LLC.," or "LLC.")		
East Hialeah Place 1		s in Florida The alternate name ouss include "Limited Li	ability Constants, " "L. L.C." or " L (.C.")		
Delaware		3.			
(Junsdiction under the law of w	hants foreign limited liability company is organized)		Nocr, if epplicable)		
December 2017			2 2 3		
	(Date first transacted business in Clorida, if p (See sentions 505,0004 & 505,0005, F.S. to	pror la regulazion) determine penalty lisbůty)			
4770 Bisceyne Blvd, Suite 1400		6. 4770 Biscoyne Blvd, Suite	e 1400		
(Sheet Address of Mianzi, FL 33137	Tutipal Cffice)	(Maillag Ad Mianui, FL 33137	dress)		
		<u></u>			
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	Sec. o		
	Galbut, Walters & Associates LL	· ·	77		
Naine;	Guiding Marters & Associates EL	<u> </u>			
			4770 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 1400		
Office Address:	4770 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 1400				
Office Address:	4770 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 1400 Miami	. Florida 33137			
	Miami (Civ)	, Florida <u>33137</u> (Zip co	de}		
egistered agent's accep	Miami (Ciy) (ance:	(Zip ∞			
egistered agent's accep laving been named as re asignated in this applica	Miami (Ciy) (ance: gistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm	(Zip or of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re esignated in this opplica ocomply with the provisi	Miami (Civ) (Ance: gistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm ions of all statutes relative to the pr	(Zip or a of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep aving been nomed as re rsignated in this opplica comply with the provisi	Miami (Ciy) (ance: gistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm	(Zip or a of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re esignated in this applica noomply with the provisi	Miami (Civ) tance: rgistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm ions of all statutes relative to the pr s of my position as registered agen	(Zip or a of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re esignated in this applica o comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation	Miami (Civ) (Civ) (Sance: rgistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appoint ions of all statutes relative to the pr s of my position as registered agen (Repared f	(Zip or re of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my L Separate Separate	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep laving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation	Miami (Civ) (Civ) (Sance: rgistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appoint ions of all statutes relative to the pr s of my position as registered agen (Repared f	(Zip ∞ a of process for the above stated limite ent us registered agent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t	d llability company of the place t in this capacity. I further agree		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re asignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation . The name, title or capi	Miami (Civ) tance: rgistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appoint ions of all statutes relative to the pr s of my position as registered agen (Research acity and address of the person(s) w	(Zip or a of process for the above stated limite ent us registered agent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t securits signames who has have authority to manage is 'are:	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am fantiliar with		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re esignated in this applica is comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation b. The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Miami (Civ) (tance: rgistered agent and to accept service rdion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prise of my position as registered agen (Respected agen) (Respected	(Zip or re of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t > egent's signance) the has have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capasity:</u>	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am fantiliar with		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re esignated in this applica is comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation b. The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Miami (Ciy) (tance: rgistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm ions of all statutes relative to the pr s of my position as registered agen (Reported a acity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address:</u> Steven Bicky	(Zip or re of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t > egent's signance) the has have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capasity:</u>	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am fantiliar with		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re asignated in this applica is comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Miami (Civ) (tance: rgistered agent and to accept service rdion, I hereby accept the appointmentions of all statutes relative to the prise of my position as registered agen (Respected agention) (Respected agention	(Zip or re of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t > egent's signance) the has have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capasity:</u>	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am fantiliar with		
egistered agent's accep laving been nomed as re asignated in this applica is comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Miami (Civ) (tance: rgistered agent and to accept service rdion, I hereby accept the appointmentions of all statutes relative to the prise of my position as registered agen (Respected agention) (Respected agention	(Zip or re of process for the above stated limite ent us registered ugent and agree to ac roper and complete performance of my t > egent's signance) the has have authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capasity:</u>	d llability company at the place t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am fantiliar with		

2_ L

. . . .

.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signars of an syderized perion
Part Eitin
Typed or princed name of signet

No. 0859 P. 4



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EAST HILLEAH MANOR LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS UP

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EAST HIALEAH MANOR LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

γ.



Authentication: 203704213 Date: 12-07-17

6645549 8300 SR# 20177433060

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml